502683865 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2730470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JHI-JOUNG WANG	08/30/2013	
WILLY CHOU	08/30/2013	
HSIU-NIEN SHEN	08/30/2013	
BOR-SHYH LIN	09/03/2013	
JIUN-HUNG LIN	09/01/2013	
CHUN-HAO LU	08/30/2013	
CHENG-CHI TAI	12/11/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIMEI MEDICAL CENTER
Street Address:	NO. 901, ZHONGHUA RD.
Internal Address:	YONGKANG DIST.
City:	TAINAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

Name:	ASTEK TECHNOLOGY LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 118, TAIZIH RD.
Internal Address:	RENDE DIST.
City:	TAINAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14182402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067 **Phone**: 410-465-6678

PATENT 502683865 REEL: 032234 FRAME: 0048

Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1111-1732
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
Signature:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
Date:	02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=1111-1732-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB18-2014#page1.tif

source=1111-1732-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB18-2014#page2.tif

source=1111-1732-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB18-2014#page3.tif

source=1111-1732-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB18-2014#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032234 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETECTING ABNORMAL STATE OF MEDICAL CONTAINER	<u></u>
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignme U.S. Patent Application Seriel No. 14/182,402 , filed 2/18/2014 U.S. Patent No	nt
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check One)	
W. U.S. Patent rights only	
☐ worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	date
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.	
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.	
IAVE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 t. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	isc
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first assignor) <u>Jhi-Joung Wang</u>	
(Address) No. 901, Zhonghus Rd., Yongkang Dist., Tainan City, Talwan, R.C.C.	
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) <u>Willy Chou</u>	
(Address) No. 901, Zhonghua Rd., Yangkang Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) <u>Hislu-Nien Shen</u>	
(Address) No. 901, Zhonghua Rd., Yongkang Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) <u>Bor-Stryh Lin</u>	
(Address) No. 991, Zhonahua Rd., Yanakana Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of fifth joint assignor, if any) <u>Jiun-Hung Lin</u> (Address) <u>No. 116, Taizih Rd., Rende Dist., Tainen City, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>	
(Full name of sixth joint assignor, if any) <u>Chun-Hao Lu</u> (Address) <u>No. 118, Taizih Rd., Rende Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>	~~~
(Full name of seventh joint assignor, if any) <u>Cheng-Chi Tai</u>	
(Address) No. 118, Teigh Rd., Rende Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	

Page I of 4

PATENT

REEL: 032234 FRAME: 0050

(Full name of s	ight joint assignor, if any)	
	ssignors are being named on separately nu	
The sole or firs	t ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreeme	nt is (or are);
The sole or first ASSIGN	EE is: (Check One)	
(Name of Assignee)	CHIMEI MEDICAL CENTER	
(Address of Assignee)	No. 901, Zhonghus Rd., Yongkang Dis	t., Tainan City, Talwan, R.O.C.
	☐ an individual	
	a pertnership	
	🗱 a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>	(State or Country)
The second A	SSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in this agre-	ement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)	ASTEK TECHNOLOGY LTD.	
(Address of Assignee)	No. 118, Talzih Rd., Rende Dist., Tainx	an City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The second ASSIGNEE	le (Chack Ona)	
a come de de desperante y adoption a service	∏an Individual	
	☐ a partnership	
	a Corporation of Taiwan	(State or Country)
The third ASS	iGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreen	nent is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)		
(Address of Assignes)_		
The third ASSIGNEE is	(Check One)	
	∏an Individual	
	a partnership	
	🔲 e Corporation of	(State or Country)
□ Add	, .	

Page 2 of 4

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Tradements to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and Interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all tawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Latters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do exerging necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Petent Architection when known

Jhi Joung Wonz	<u>>≈13.8.30</u>
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
Willy Clow	<u>20/3,8,3°</u>
(Signatury of second sesignor, if any)	(Date)
4 yiu-Nim Shan	2013.8.30
(Signature of third assignor, if eny)	(Date)
B 6V - 5W \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2013.05.05
Tiun-Hung Lin (Signature of fifth assigned, if arry)	>017, 9. /
(Sillingeria or that south of " 11 on it	,
Lu, Chun-Hao (Signeture of sixth assignor, if any)	> <u>0.8,2</u>
They the Tai	<u>>01 ≥. /2. //</u>
(Signature of seventh assignor, if any)	(mang)
(Signature of eighth sasignor, if any)	(Data)

I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in

the Application.

The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assignor(s).

I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of the above referenced Patent Application when known.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

CHIMEI MEDICAL CENTER		
FOR: Mi-Jours Warre	Aug. 30,	2013
(First Assignee Signature)	Oate	~
Jhi-Joung Wang `		
(Typed Name)		
Vice Superintendent of Education		
(Title)		
_{for:} Astek technology Ltd. LW. CHIW- SHU	Feb. 13,	2014
(Second Assignee Skineture, if any)	Date	~~
Lin Chin-shu		
(Typed Name)		
president		
{7Kbe}		

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 032234 FRAME: 0053